900217866 03/20/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank National Association		103/12/2012	national banking association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lifoam Industries, LLC
Street Address:	235 Schilling Circle, Ste. 111
City:	Hunt Valley
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	21031
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3229006	LIFOAM
Registration Number:	3216764	THE FRIDGE
Registration Number:	0751104	LIFOAM
Registration Number:	2289583	PROPAK
Registration Number:	2537562	CUBIES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)863-7865 Phone: 312-201-3865

Email: sharon.patterson@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Sharon Patterson, Paralegal

Address Line 1: Goldberg Kohn Ltd.

Address Line 2: 55 E. Monroe St., Ste. 3300 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

TRADEMARK REEL: 004740 FRAME: 0160

900217866

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6492.070	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sharon Patterson	
Signature:	/sharon patterson/	
Date:	03/20/2012	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Lifoam TM rel#page1.tif source=Lifoam TM rel#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004740 FRAME: 0161

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks is given as of March 12, 2012 by WELLS FARGO BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, having an office located at 119 West 40th Street, 16th Floor, New York, New York 10018 ("Secured Party").

Lifoam Industries, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, (the "<u>Grantor</u>") granted to Secured Party a security interest in certain trademarks identified on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto. The obligations secured by said security interest have been paid in full or otherwise satisfied.

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby declares that said security interest is hereby DISCHARGED, RELEASED AND TERMINATED, and the recording officer in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, is hereby authorized to cancel the security interests of record.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this instrument to be executed by its proper corporation officer on the date first written above.

WELLS FARGO BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Dy. / Z

Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE A Trademarks

REGISTRATIONS

<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
<u>LIFOAM</u>	<u>3229006</u>	17-Apr-2007
THE FRIDGE	<u>3216764</u>	13-Mar-2007
LIFOAM (stylized)	<u>0751104</u>	18-Jun-1963
<u>PROPAK</u>	<u>2289583</u>	26-Oct-1999
<u>CUBIES</u>	<u>2537562</u>	12-Feb-2002

APPLICATIONS
NONE
COLLECTIVE MEMBERSHIP MARKS
NONE
UNREGISTERED MARKS
NONE

NJ 227,374,659v1 3-2-12

RECORDED: 03/20/2012

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004740 FRAME: 0163